The Consolidated Group does not have a policy in place to hedge interest rate risks.

The Consolidated Group’s exposure to interest rate risk and the effective weighted average interest rate for classes of
financial assets and financial liabilities is set out below:

AUSTRALIAN MINES LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2017 PAGE 63

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

 (b) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Consolidated Group will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated
with its financial liabilities. The Consolidated Group manages its liquidity risk by monitoring cashflows using monthly
cashflow forecasts and by paying creditors on 30 day terms.

The following are the Consolidated Group’s contractual maturities of financial liabilities, including estimated interest
payments:

21.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont.)

 (a) Interest rate risk

 Sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change in interest rates at the reporting date would have resulted in the following impact on profit or loss, assuming
the amounts of variable rate instruments at 30 June were constant throughout the preceding year. A change in
interest rates does not impact equity.

2017 2016

$ $

Net financial assets subject to variable interest rates 4,638,766 4,638,766 1,516,917

Decrease in loss resulting from a 1% pa increase in variable interest rates 46,387 15,169

(Increase) in loss resulting from a 1% pa decrease in variable interest rates (46,387) (15,169)

Carrying
amount

Contractual
cash flows

6 months
or less

6 to 12
months

1 to 5
years

$ $ $ $ $

2017

Trade and other payables 98,359 98,359 98,359 - -

98,359 98,359 98,359 - -

2016

Trade and other payables 460,088 460,088 460,088 - -

460,088 460,088 460,088 - -

AUSTRALIAN MINES LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2017PAGE 64

 (d)  Currency risk
The Consolidated Group is exposed to currency risk on receivables and borrowings that are denominated in a
currency other than the Australian Dollar. The Group minimises this risk by limiting funds held in overseas bank
accounts and paying creditors promptly. As at 30 June 2017 there were no funds or borrowings in a foreign currency
(2016: nil).

 (e)  Capital management
The Consolidated Group monitors its capital performance and reviews its adequacy at regular intervals to ensure
it is achieving a reasonable return on capital. There are no externally imposed capital requirements. The directors